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151 155 4 Arenaceous shale.

155 166 1 Shalo

156 168 2 Arenaceous shale.

158 160 2 Arenaceous shale.

160 162 2 Shale.

'62 171 9 Arenaceous shale.

171 174 3 Arenaceous shale .

174 178 4 Arenaceous shale.

178 188 10 Arenaceous shale.

188 190 2 Arenaceous shale.

190 194 4 Arenaceous shale.

194 206 12 Arenaceous shale.

206 217 11 Sandstone.

217 219 2 Black carb. shale with thin coal streaks.

219 225 6 Shale.

225 235 iO Sandstone.

235 241 6 Arenaceous shale.

241 247 6 Sandstone.

247 249 2 Bed shale.

249 253 4 Bed shale.

253 264 11 Bed shale.

264 267 3 Arenaceous shale.

267 273 6 Arenaceous shale.

273 281 8 Sandstone and shale.

281 293 12 Arenaceous shale.

293 300 7 Sandstone.

300 305 5 Sand:-U)ne.

305 314 9 Bed shale.

3,4 320 6 Bed shale.

320 328 8 Sandstone.

328 335 7 Arenaceous shale.

335

It was now decided to move back again towards the mouth of

the Brook, to within a quarter of a mile of bore A, where it was

lioped the same coal seams ascertained to exist there might be


